

**RESOLUTION NO. 22-\_\_\_\_\_**

**BE IT RESOLVED** by the City Council of the City of Huntsville, Alabama, that the Mayor be, is hereby authorized to enter into Modification No. 1 to the Agreement by and between the City of Huntsville and Turner Construction Company for Construction Services for the New City Hall and Parking Deck, Huntsville, Alabama:

1. Article XIII, Section 13.1(B)(9)(b) of the Agreement is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

For projects with contract value in excess of \$10,000,000 Umbrella or Excess Liability insurance is required in an amount of \$25,000,000 per occurrence and \$25,000,000 aggregate.”

Said agreement is substantially in words and figures similar to the certain document attached hereto and identified as “Modification No. 1 to the Fixed Price Agreement between the City of Huntsville and Turner Construction Company, consisting of two (2) pages, together with the signature of the City Council President and an executed copy of said document being permanently kept on file in the Office of the City Clerk Treasurer of the City of Huntsville, Alabama.

**ADOPTED** this the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2022.

\_\_\_\_\_  
President of the City Council of  
the City of Huntsville, Alabama

**APPROVED** this the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2022.

\_\_\_\_\_  
Mayor of the City of Huntsville,  
Alabama